Official Safety Department Reportable Rates
As Reported at the End of the Year and Month Indicated

YTD Reportable Rate

UPRR System

Regions
Northern
Southern

Northern Region
Chicago
Commuter Ops
Great Lakes
Great Plains
Northern California
Pacific Northwest
Rocky Mountain

Southern Region
Gulf Coast
Heartland
Houston
Los Angeles
Mid America
South Texas
Sunset
Texoma

Craft
Engineering
Mechanical
Other
Transportation

Official Safety Stats.xlsx Pl Rankings

December September
2019

2018

0.82

0.98
1.04

1.30
0.76
0.72
1.23
1.24
0.99
0.86

0.20
1.10
1.67
0.28
1.04
0.84
1.156
2.04

0.75
0.65
0.50
1.04

Page 1 of 1

0.82

0.80
0.98

0.93
0.39
0.65
0.77
0.73
1.13
1.07

1.02
1.54
0.96
1.20
0.74
0.73
1.33
0.44

0.89
0.92
0.29
0.90

Sep
2019
Rank

N —~

A NW -0

-
= N

10
15

13

14

10/9/2019 9:10 AM



