Official Safety Department Reportable Rates As Reported at the End of the Year and Month Indicated

	YTD Reportable Rate		
		September 2019	Sep 2019 Rank
UPRR System	0.82	0.82	
Regions			
Northern	0.98	0.80	1
Southern	1.04	0.98	2
Northern Region			
Chicago	1.30	0.93	8
Commuter Ops	0.76	0.39	1
Great Lakes	0.72	0.65	3
Great Plains	1.23	0.77	7
Northern California	1.24	0.73	4
Pacific Northwest	0.99	1.13	12
Rocky Mountain	0.86	1.07	11
Southern Region			
Gulf Coast	0.20	1.02	10
Heartland	1.10	1.54	15
Houston	1.67	0.96	9
Los Angeles	0.28	1.20	13
Mid America	1.04	0.74	6
South Texas	0.84	0.73	4
Sunset	1.15	1.33	14
Texoma	2.04	0.44	2
Craft			
Engineering	0.75	0.89	
Mechanical	0.65	0.92	
Other	0.50	0.29	
Transportation	1.04	0.90	